**Contract Document No.: 11** 

Project: San Juan County Pack Creek Emergency Watershed Protection Projects

## **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

TO: Redoubt Restoration, Inc. David Meyer, General Manager

You are hereby authorized to proceed with the following construction project pursuant to the Project Contract:

Project: San Juan County Pack Creek Emergency Watershed Protection Projects

The contract time under the Project Contract commences with the receipt of this *Notice to Proceed*. Before you commence the project work at the site, you are required by the Contract Documents to deliver the requisite certificates of insurance.

Dated: August, 2024

San Juan County

By:	
•	Jamie Harvey, Chair
Board of San Juan C	County Commissioners
Date:	